PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

WHATCOM COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 311 Grand Avenue
] ” Bellingham, WA 98225
DONNELL Iﬁ:lrlis'fTANKSLEY (360) 778.6600
MEMORANDUM

TO: Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Donnell Tanksley, Sheriff

RE: Washington State Health Care Authority

Medication for Opioid Use Disorder (MOUD) Program Grant

DATE: May 16, 2024

Enclosed are two (2) originals of an Amendment renewing the grant contract between WA State
Health Care Authority (HCA) and Whatcom County for your review and signature.

= Background and Purpose
We were awarded a grant in March 2022 by WA State HCA under the Medication for Opioid Use
Disorder (MOUD) in Jails Program. This 3™ Amendment continues the grant through June 30, 2025.
It covers the MOUD program including the costs of a nursing position, pharmaceuticals, supplies,
deputy overtime and methadone treatment

* Funding Amount and Source
Funding in the amount of $200,000.00 is provided by a State HCA grant.

= Differences from Previous Contract
This amendment increases the total maximum compensation by $200,000 from $505,075 to

$705,075. It also amends the Nondiscrimination Clause on page 1 #3 Section 4.25.

Please contact Caleb Erickson x6455, if you have any questions or concerns regarding the terms of this agreement.

Encl. (2)

Dedicated to Making Whatcom County the Safest in the State through Excellence in Public Safety.



